

STATE OF ARIZONA **CORPORATION COMMISSION** CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT & CERTIFICATE OF DISCLOSURE



DUE ON OR BEFORE	04/30/	2000
------------------	--------	------

FY99-00

FILING FEE \$10.00

The following information is required by A.R.S. §10-1622 & §10-11622 for all corporations organized pursuant to Arizona Revised Statutes, Title 10. The Commission's authority to prescribe this form is A.R.S. §10-121.A. & §10-3121.A. YOUR REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED ON THIS ORIGINAL FORM. Make changes or corrections where necessary. Information for the report should reflect the current status of the corporation. See instructions for proper format. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 4.

-0104930-0

RECEIVED

VERDE VALLEY MANOR RETIREMENT CENTER, INC. 1.

3400 E GODARD RD COTTONWOOD, AZ 86326

APR 1 8 2000

ARIZONA CORP. COMMISSION CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Business Phone: State of Domicile: ARIZONA

(Business phone is optional.) Type of Corporation: NON-PROFIT

MANGUM WALL STOOPS AND WARDEN

Arizona Statutory Agent: 2.

Street Address:

100 N ELDEN

AZ 86001-

(NOT P.O. BOX) FLAGSTAFF City, State, Zip:

Use this box only if appointing a new Statutory Agent

The second secon	
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	
The state of the s	
A CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE P	
And the second s	
the state of the s	•
	0
	"
	иљ
The state of the s	
A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF	
Control of the Contro	
Paully \$	
AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF	
Control of the state of the sta	
manufacture and the second	
Rollsaide S	
The state of the s	
CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
Committee and the second of th	
Spedite 5	
The same Addition to the same of the same	
And the second s	
CALL STATE OF THE	
Resubmit \$	
A SALES FOR THE	

if appointing a <u>new statulory</u> agent, the new ayent lates? consent to that appointment by signifing below.

l, (individual) or We, (corporation or limited liability company) having been designated the new Statutory Agent, do hereby consent to this appointment until my removal or resignation pursuant to law.

Signature of new Statutory Agent

Secondary Address:

(Foreign Corporations are द्वीय हो है। द्वीय अक्षेत्र स्थापन हो हो हो है।

19. Legal Services

this section.)

Check the one category below which best describes the CHARACTER OF BUSINESS of your corporation.

BUSINESS CORPO	<u>JRA HUNS</u>
1. Accounting	20. Manufacturing
2. Advertising	21. Mining
3. Aerospace	22. News Media
4. Agriculture	23. Pharmaceutical
5. Architecture	24. Publishing/Printing
6. Banking/Finance	25. Ranching/Livestock
7. Barbers/Cosmetology	26. Real Estate
8. Construction	27. Restaurant/Bar
9. Contractor	28. Retail Sales
10. Credit/Collection	29. Science/Research
11. Education	30. Sports/Sporting Events
12. Engineering	31. Technology(Computers)
13. Entertainment	32. Technology(General)
14. General Consulting	33. Television/Radio
15. Health Care	34. Tourism/Convention Services
16. Hotel/Motel	35. Transportation
17. Import/Export	36. Utilities
18 insurance	37. Veterinary Medicine/Animal Care

38. Other

NONE	CORPORA	SMOITA

- Charitable Benevolent Educational
- Civic Political
- Religious Social
- Literary Cultural
- 10. __ Athletic
- Science/Research 12. __ Hospital/Health Care
- 13. __ Agricultural
- 14. _ Animal Husbandry 15. __ Homeowner's Association 16. __ Professional, commercial
- industrial or trade association
- 17 X Other SUBSIDIZED HOUSING

lass	Series Within Class (if any)
lass	Series Within Class (if any)
-	
Trusts are REQU ares issued by the	JRED to complete this section.) corporation, or having more than a 20%
Name:	
Name:	
 e and go on to	
Mame	CARROLL GABRIELSON
	VICE-PRESIDENT JOHN RYAN
Title:	
ON Address:	2085 CAYUSE TRL-P.O. BOX 196 COTTONWOOD, AZ 86326-
- - <u> </u>	-06/01 EF007
Date taking	office: 6-1-99 6-1-99
N Name:	CARROLL GABRIEL TREASURER
_ Title:	
_ Address:	← 1050 N 4TH ST
<u> </u>	COTTONWOOD, AZ 86326-
Date taking	office: 06/01/1997 6-1-99
•	• .
ere and go on	
_ Name:	JUDY COLLON EMMONS
1025 Address :	202 S WILLARD ST
	COTTONWOOD, AZ 86326-
Date taking	+06/01/1997 C 1 00
Date taking	+06/01/1997 C 1 00
Date taking Name:	• 06/01/1997 6-1-99 office:
Date taking	office: 6-1-99 BARBARA CHAVEZ
	Trusts are RECH res issued by the Name: Name: and go on to Name: Title: Date taking Name: Title: Date taking Name: Title: Address: Date taking Name: Address:

04/12/00

Verde Valley Manor Retirement Center, Inc. Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 1999

	Dec 31, '99	
ASSETS		
Current Assets Checking/Savings		
Petty Cash	040.50	
RD Petty Cash HUD Petty Cash	242.50 7.50	
Total Petty Cash	250.00	
Operating Acct (BO 1496)	13,524.60	
Resident Svcs Acct (BO) Revenue Accounts	6,071.19 60,000.00	
RD General Fund CD (Frontier) RD General Fund (BO 4149) RD Reserve Clearing	671.44	
RD General Fund (BO 4149) - Other	20,720.53	
Total RD General Fund (BO 4149)	21,391.97	
RD General Fund (YFCU) RD General Fund CD (YFCU) HUD Revenue (BO 5053)	42,960.00 55,546.99 4,094.04	
Total Revenue Accounts	183,992.10	
Insurance Escrows		
RD/HUD Ins Escrow (Cty 0623) RD Ins Escrow	23,040.89 712.59	
HUD ins Escrow	23,753,48	
Total RD/HUD Ins Escrow (Cty 0623)		
Total Insurance Escrows	23,753.48	
Replacement Reserve Accounts RD Reserve		
RD Reserve CD (World)	60,223.30 97,459.11	
RD Reserve CD (Nati 0219) RD Reserve (BOA 9595)	94,790.24	
RD Reserve (WF 8239)	45,833.34	
RD Reserve CD (WF)	21,685.13	
RD Reserve CD (ASSCU)	53,165.50	
RD Reserve CD2 (ASSCU)	36,646.65	
RD Reserve Savings (ASSCU)	51,61	
Total RD Reserve	409,854.88	
HUD Reserve	7.488.49	
HUD Reserve (BO 5251) HUD Reserve CD (BO)	21,230.45	
Total HUD Reserve	28,718.94	
Total Replacement Reserve Accounts	438,573.82	
Security Accounts		
RD Security (Cty 1192)	69,320.00	
HUD Security (BO 4176)	1,405.71	
Total Security Accounts	70,725.71	
Total Checking/Savings	736,890.90	
Accounts Receivable Accounts Receivable RD		
Tenants	1,394.93	
Subsidy	78,838.53	
Total RD	80,233.46	
Total Accounts Receivable	80,233.46	
Total Accounts Receivable	80,233.46	

Verde Valley Manor Retirement Center, Inc. Balance Sheet As of December 31, 1999

	Dec 31, '99
Other Current Assets	
Prepaid Insurance	
RD Prepaid Insurance HUD Prepaid Insurance	9,436.28 291.83
Total Prepaid Insurance	9,728.11
Total Other Current Assets	9,728.11
Total Current Assets	826,852.47
Fixed Assets Land	•
General Fund Land	85,581.42
RD Land	575,220.41
HUD Land	17,500.00
Total Land	678,301.83
Street improvements	
RD Street Improvements HUD Street Improvements	190,124.63 94.56
•	
Total Street Improvements	190,219.19
Buildings	7,545,541.18
RD Buildings HUD Buildings	230,434.46
Total Buildings	7,775,975.64
Building Equipment (Portable)	
RD Building Equip (Portable)	90,344.86 2,967.76
HUD Building Equip (Portable) Total Building Equipment (Portable)	93,312.62
	\$\pi_1 \tag{\pi_1
Furniture for Tenant Use General Fund Bus Shelter	6,676,63
General Fund Furniture & Equip	2,095.00
RD Furniture for Tenant Use	46,307.35
HUD Furniture for Tenant Use	203.31
Total Furniture for Tenant Use	55,282.29
Furnishings	444.00
RD Furnishings	189,154.65 5.387.00
HUD Furnishings	
Total Furnishings	194,541.65
Office Furniture & Equipment	80,063.82
RD Office Furn & Equipment HUD Office Furn & Equipment	863.79
Total Office Furniture & Equipment	80,927.61
Maintenance Equipment	
RD Maintenance Equipment	2,777.37
HUD Maintenance Equipment	64.16
Total Maintenance Equipment	2,841.53
Motor Vehicles	23,500.33
General Fund Vehicles RD Motor Vehicles	25,500.33 11,817.97
HUD Motor Vehicles	244.89
Total Motor Vehicles	35,563.19
Miscellaneous Fixed Assets	
RD Miscellaneous Fixed Assets	29,177.00
Total Miscellaneous Fixed Assets	29,177.00

The gradient of the companies that it is said to the factor its property of the companies o

ASSOCIATION OF SERVICE

general Company	
	Alexandr Court of the Asset of
	to 1 that could be set to the
	ranga (j. 1875) (j. 1874) 1971 - Johann Maryan, Karl (j. 1874)
	n 1994 bel on the second of the second
	to the Armstein and the Constitution
	A conference of the second
	Section 1
	$\{e^{\mathbf{x}}_{i,n}\}$
	Room - Alexandria, marcini Series di 1944
	Date and A
	ंग्रेका व्यक्तिक समुद्रको है। असी
e de la companya de La companya de la co	हें आहेता जाता श्रेष्ट करती हैं है. बता ते सहा ते श्रेष्ट ते के समित स्टिस्ट
	a ser agric so specify the last of the entire of
	<u> </u>
	i gregoris (1917). Historia Aleina
* *	a sala da satul
er geralden. Versige	ार्या कर्मा का निर्मात का गुज्याच्या है कर क्यां गाया अर्था का कर्मार कुल्याका का केवल की गाया वैक्रीकाल अतिकृतिक के द्वारा में स्थाप
	The profession of the matter of the profession o
	i de la com ensio n
And the second	දෙන වැනි ලබා දෙන දෙන දෙන දෙන පතකින ම පතර දෙන ම කියලේම මුදුරු පළමුණ
.1 - 4-y	and the second of the second o
	and Brown and post of the profit (MED)
	11. 11. (14. (14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14.
	च्येष्टर्ग ें साईश्रहरूर । इंग्रहरू
eren. Till state og state	er e egy a 1776 Brandski
	2 variative hard to design
	en publica de la figura de la partir
	The state of the s
	กากระบบที่ (15) ที่ เป็นทางเห็น เพียงสีที่ 1 กิริยา
	্যাত, এতাই দী দক্ষ ক্ষেত্ৰাৰ দক্ষতিই দুলো
	ক ক্ষেত্ৰিয়ে গ্ৰহণ এই ধৰ্ণ ধৰ্ণ ৷ আন্তৰ্গমন্ত্ৰণ আন্তৰ্গন্ত জ' উল্লেখ
	whaten pp the speak spraces to the
•	A on Archill Hayer Collinsis
	্বত কৰা বুলি কৰা চুটা। ১৯১৮ কৰা কৈছিল চিচ্চ চুটা। স্বাচনা কৰি
	र ने समार हो । संदर्भ १९%
. *** 	Line state of the second state of
•	material and model to select
	प्रतिक स्थानिक विकास किया है। स्थानिक किया किया किया किया किया किया किया कि
	अञ्चलकारी तेना नामित्र रागा व पूर्व व कर्मानी द्वारीकारी

Verde Valley Manor Retirement Center, Inc. Balance Sheet As of December 31, 1999

	Dec 31, '99
Accumulated Depreciation	
General Fund Accum Depr	-28,935.00
RD Accumulated Depreciation	-3,016,772.00 -100,795.00
HUD Accumulated Depreciation	·
Total Accumulated Depreciation	-3,146,502.00
Construction Period Interest	404 904 45
RD Construction Period Interest HUD Constructo Period Interest	404,894.15 6,415,00

Total Construction Period Interest	411,309.15
Accumulated Amortization (CPI)	492 727 00
RD Accumulated Amortization HUD Accumulated Amortization	-183,737.00 -2.775.00
Total Accumulated Amortization (CPI)	-186,512.00
Total Fixed Assets	6,214,437.70
TOTAL ASSETS	7,041,290.17
LIABILITIES & EQUITY	
Liabilities	
Current Liabilities	
Accounts Payable	19,248.37
Accounts Payable	19,248.37
Total Accounts Payable	19,240.37
Other Current Liabilities Deferred Revenue	2,801.00
Accrued Interest	2,501.00
RD Accrued interest	49,933.57
Total Accrued interest	49,933.57
Accumulated Compensated Absence	
RD - Accum Compensated Absences	13,232.05
HUD Accum Compensated Absences	409.24
Total Accumulated Compensated Absence	13,641.29
Mortgage Payable - Short Term	54.045.07
RD Mortgage Payable -Short Term	51,615.97 2,274.70
HUD Mortgage Payable-Short Term	
Total Mortgage Payable - Short Term	53,890.67
Payroll Liabilities	609.65
Credit Union W/H	2,455.08
FICA, Medicare & Federal W/H Health Ins W/H	-408.03
State Unemployment Payable	46.43
State W/H	298.40
TSA W/H	450.00
Total Payroll Liabilities	3,451.53
Security Deposits	
Hall Deposits	100.00
RD Security Deposits	70,565.00
HUD Security Deposits	1,405.71
Total Security Deposits	72,070.71
Total Other Current Liabilities	195,788.77
	

04/12/00

Verde Valley Manor Retirement Center, Inc. Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 1999

	Dec 31, '99
Long Term Liabilities Mortgage Payable RD Mortgage Payable HUD Mortgage Payable	6,765,812.91 230,295.28
Total Mortgage Payable	6,996,108.19
Total Long Term Liabilities	6,996,108.19
Total Liabilities	7,211,145.33
Equity Fund Balances General Fund Balance RD Fund Balance HUD Fund Balance	100,184.92 -499,642.70 -62,388.34
Total Fund Balances	-461,846.12
Reserve Balances RD Replacement Reserve HUD Replacement Reserve	410,586.40 28,658.86
Total Reserve Balances	439,245.26
Net Income	-147,254.30
Total Equity	-169,855.16
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	7,041,290.17

自由,各位中国基础公理(1921年)(1932年)中的第三年至12年 金融計劃(1921年)基础

Shell its more than the

100

Tukkan in a santi yan a Tukan in a santa in Harawa informati in a santi in Marawa in a santi in a

The first the first section of the first section of

ting to the second of the seco

Please Enter Corporation Name: VERDE VALLEY MAN	OR RETIREMENT CENTER, INC. Page 3	
9. <u>FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE</u> (A.R.S. §§10-1622.B & 10-100 Only nonprofit corporations must <u>attach</u> a financial statement (baccorporations are exempt from filing a financial disclosure.	1622.A.9) alance sheet including assets, liabilities and equity). All other forms of	
9A. MEMBERS (A.R.S. § 10-11622.A.6) Nonprofit Corporate	lions Only.	
This corporation does does not	A have members.	
10. CERTIFICATE OF DISCLOSURE (A.R.S. §§10-1622.A. Has ANY person serving either by election or appointment as an office than 10% of the issued and outstanding common shares or 10% of a been: [Underlined portion pertains to profit corporations only]	per, director, trustee, incorporator <u>and person controlling or nolding more</u> The invertigation in the corporation interest in the corporation	
 Convicted of a felony involving a transaction in securities, consumer fraud or antitrust in any state or federal jurisdiction within the seven year period immediately preceding the execution of this certificate? Convicted of a felony, the essential elements of which consisted of fraud, misrepresentation, theft by false pretenses or restraint of trade or monopoly in any state or federal jurisdiction within the seven year period immediately preceding execution of this certificate? Or are subject to an injunction, judgment, decree or permanent order of any state or federal court entered within the seven year period immediately preceding execution of this certificate where such injunction, judgment, decree or permanent order involved the violation of: 		
 (a) fraud or registration provisions of the securities laws of (b) the consumer fraud laws of that jurisdiction, or (c) the antitrust or restraint of trade laws of that jurisdiction 	n?	
One box must be marked: YES	NO 🗹	
If "YES", the following information must be submitted as an attachment in Items 1. through 3. above.	to this report for each person subject to one or more of the actions stated	
 Full name and prior names used. Full birth name. Present home address. Prior addresses (for immediate preceding 7 year period). 	Social Security Number	
than 20% of the issued and outstanding common shares or 20% of a	cer, director, trustee, incorporator <u>and person controlling or noiding more</u> any other proprietary, beneficial or membership interest in the corporation ion during the bankruptcy, receivership, or charter revocation of the other	
One box must be marked: YES	NO 🗹	
. If YES, enter the following: Chapter	Date Filed Case Number	
If "YES", the following information must be submitted as an analysis of names and addresses of each corporation and the personneorporated b) transacted business. 3) The dates of corporate operate of the corporate of the corpora	sitachment to this report for each person subject to the statement above, on or persons involved. 2) The state in which each corporation was a) peration.	
12. <u>SIGNATURES</u>		
CAUTION: Annual Reports must be signed by a signatures will be rejected.	duly authorized officer. Annual Reports submitted with incorrect	
I DECLARE, UNDER PENALTY OF LAW, THAT ALL CORPORATE REVISED STATUTES HAVE BEEN FILED WITH THE ARIZONA	INCOME TAX RETURNS REQUIRED BY TITLE 43 OF THE ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.	
I further declare under penalty of law that I (we) have examined this report and the certificate, including any attachments, and to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief they are true, correct and complete.		
Name_MIKE BERGEN Date_ orhition	Name CARROLL GABRIELSON Date 4/13/00	
Signature Will Boy	Signature Arty Makellan	
Title PRESIDENT (Signator(s) must be duly authorized corp	Title SECRETARY/TREASURER porate officer(s) listed in section 7 of this report.)	